
CEDAR FALLS COMMUNITY  

SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Final Acceptance – Cedar Heights Elementary Food 
Service Equipment & Kitchen Remodel 

December 12, 2022 



Cedar Heights Elementary Food Service Equipment Budget Summary 

 

Contract awarded to Boelter, LLC, Mitchellville, IA on February 14, 2022

Original Contract Sum Cedar Heights Elem. $222,979.00

$222,979.00

Professional Design Budget $14,625.00

Total Budget $237,604.00

Original Contract Sum $222,979.00

Change Order(s) -$                                  

Total Change Order(s) -$                 

Profession Design (Food Service Consultant) 14,625.00$    

Total Expended - As of December 12, 2022 $237,604.00

Amount Under/(Over) Budget $0.00



Cedar Heights Elementary Kitchen Remodel Budget Summary 

 Contract awarded to Failor Hurley Construction, Waterloo, IA  February 14, 2022

Original Contract Sum 318,800.00$ 

Professional Design  & MEP Budget 53,900.00$    

Total Budget 372,700.00$ 

Original Contract Sum $318,800.00

Change Order(s)

001 Delete Submittal Exchange (5,885.00)$    

002 Values for hose kit 498.00$         

003 Remove tree stump/sewer line 775.00$         

004 Fire alaram/intercom change to door 2,346.00$     

005 Wall removal 451.00$         

006 Sheet metal exhaust hood/lights 1,122.00$     

006 General allowance/signage (17,885.00)$ 

Total Change Order(s) (18,578.00)$  

Profession Design & MEP Services 53,900.00$    

Total Expended - As of December 12, 2022 $354,122.00

Amount Under/(Over) Budget $18,578.00



Questions 

Cedar Heights Elementary 


